2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 148

BY REPRESENTATIVE DEVILLIER

A RESOLUTION

To commend Louisiana State University at Eunice for its partnership in the state's first respiratory therapy apprenticeship training program.

WHEREAS, the Louisiana State University at Eunice (LSUE) associate of science in respiratory care degree program offers students the opportunity to "earn while they learn" through a paid apprenticeship while pursing their degrees; and

WHEREAS, the respiratory therapy apprenticeship training program is specifically designed to provide opportunities in the thriving field of respiratory therapy for financially challenged families; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the paid apprenticeship, students will be given a \$10,000 bonus to assist with the costs incurred while attaining their certification; and

WHEREAS, Louisiana State University at Eunice is most deserving of the highest recognition for pioneering this innovative program that will greatly benefit the state of Louisiana and its citizens.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Louisiana State University at Eunice for its partnership in the state's first respiratory therapy apprenticeship training program and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that the program achieve great success for many years to come.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES